
From: Kyler Danielson
To: Sonja Cady; Kraig Chalem
Cc: Karen Deal; John Hempelmann
Subject: RE: Hearing Examiner Request
Date: Monday, December 11, 2023 3:25:26 PM

Sonja:

Thank you for the opportunity to respond to this comment. Lakeside’s response is as follows:

Mr. Glastetter’s comment refers to B.l. of the Staff Report, which identifies the Nisqually Subarea
Plan’s requirement to cover recycled asphalt pavement (RAP) in the subarea. As the County noted in
its Staff Report, this standard is currently met by the tarping that Lakeside installed on site. Lakeside
agrees with the County that the existing tarp satisfies this requirement.
Nevertheless, Lakeside’s project would address Mr. Glastetter’s comment, because the proposed
15,383 square foot cover structure would create air space between the cover and the RAP.

Thanks again.

Best,
Kyler

For planning purposes, please note that our offices will be closed from December 22, 2023 until January 2, 2024.
Happy holidays!

Kyler M. Danielson (she/her/hers)
Land Use Project Manager
Lakeside Industries, Inc.
T: 425.313.2602 | C: 425.416.0249 
PO Box 7016 l Issaquah, Washington  98027
www.Lakesideindustries.com

From: Sonja Cady <sonja.cady@co.thurston.wa.us> 
Sent: Friday, December 8, 2023 2:10 PM
To: Kyler Danielson <Kyler.Danielson@lakesideindustries.com>; Kraig Chalem
<kraig.chalem@co.thurston.wa.us>
Cc: Karen Deal <Karen.Deal@lakesideindustries.com>; John Hempelmann
<JHempelmann@Cairncross.com>
Subject: RE: Hearing Examiner Request

Good afternoon,   Please let me know if any party has a response to the public comment received titled Exhibit 4.   Thank you,   Sonja Cady | Land Use Clerk Thurston County Community Pl
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Good afternoon,

Please let me know if any party has a response to the public comment received titled Exhibit 4.

Thank you,

Sonja Cady |  Land Use Clerk
Thurston County Community Planning & Economic Development
3000 Pacific Ave SE, Suite 100, Olympia, Washington 98501
Phone (360) 867-2117 | Mobile (360) 972-6901 | | Fax (360) 754-2939 | TDD (800) 833-6388 
sonja.cady@co.thurston.wa.us | www.thurstoncountybdc.com

From: Sonja Cady 
Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2023 2:39 PM
To: Kyler Danielson <Kyler.Danielson@lakesideindustries.com>; Kraig Chalem
<kraig.chalem@co.thurston.wa.us>; Travis Burns <travis.burns@co.thurston.wa.us>
Cc: Karen Deal <Karen.Deal@lakesideindustries.com>; John Hempelmann
<JHempelmann@Cairncross.com>; Kevin Hansen <kevin.hansen@co.thurston.wa.us>; Dawn Peebles
<dawn.peebles@co.thurston.wa.us>; Arthur Saint <arthur.saint@co.thurston.wa.us>
Subject: RE: Hearing Examiner Request

Hello,

Please confirm receipt of Exhibit 4, a public comment in response to the revised staff report.

Thank you,

Sonja Cady |  Land Use Clerk
Thurston County Community Planning & Economic Development
3000 Pacific Ave SE, Suite 100, Olympia, Washington 98501
Phone (360) 867-2117 | Mobile (360) 972-6901 | | Fax (360) 754-2939 | TDD (800) 833-6388 
sonja.cady@co.thurston.wa.us | www.thurstoncountybdc.com
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